PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

(17 members)

1004 § 8 Study the emergency medical services system within the state, including the funding, demographics, and
impact on rural areas

2016 § 8 Study the Department of Emergency Services, including the Division of Homeland Security and the
Division of State Radio, including a review of the allocation of federal homeland security funding, the operation
of State Radio, and potential changes to the 911 fee structure to continue salary equity funding provided in the
2007-09 biennium

3063 Study the delivery and funding of veterans' services by the state and counties

Receive report from the State Health Officer before July 1, 2008, regarding the outcome and recommendations of
the State Health Council's study of the minimum requirements of reasonable emergency medical services
coverage, taking into account the response time for emergency medical services (NDCC § 23-27-04.7)

Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC
§ 54-40-01)

Receive report from the State Health Officer before July 1, 2008, on the findings and recommendations of the
department's contractor's evaluation of the trauma system in the state and the department's responses and
proposed responses to the recommendations (2007 S.L., ch. 229, § 1)

Receive report from the State Department of Health no later than July 1, 2008, regarding the findings of the
department's contractor's assessment of the state's emergency medical services system to assist in developing
an integrated emergency medical services program that includes a comprehensive statewide emergency
medical services system (2007 S.L., ch. 250, § 4)

Chairman: Representative Todd Porter
Vice Chairman: Senator Gary A. Lee
Legislative Council Staff: Roxanne Woeste

Representatives

Boehning, Randy
Brandenburg, Mike
Carlisle, Ron
Gruchalla, Edmund
Gulleson, Pam
Kerzman, James
Kroeber, Joe
Martinson, Bob
Pietsch, Vonnie

Porter, Todd
Price, Clara Sue
Vigesaa, Don

Senators

Heckaman, Joan
Kilzer, Ralph L.
Lee, Gary A.
Lindaas, Elroy N.
Warner, John M.

825 42" Street SW #211 Fargo 58103-1143

8044 County Road 34
P.O. Box 222

3256 Evergreen Circle
P.O. Box 215

6152 87" Avenue SW
1210 Seventh Avenue SE
2749 Pacific Avenue

P.O. Box 651

4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE
3520 30™ Street NW

P.O. Box 763

322 Second Avenue North
1982 Mesquite Loop

P.O. Box 3

735 153" Avenue NE
33200 331% Avenue SW

Edgeley
Bismarck
Fargo
Rutland
Mott
Jamestown
Bismarck
Casselton
Mandan
Minot
Cooperstown

New Rockford
Bismarck
Casselton
Mayville
Ryder

58433-9761
58502-0222
58102-1213
58067-0215
58646-8874
58401-5618
58501-2513
58012-0651
58554-7961
58703-0312
58425-0763

58356-1712
58503-0198
58012-0003
58257-9673
58779-9105

|*Member of full Legislative Council




