PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

(17 members)

- 1004 § 8 Study the emergency medical services system within the state, including the funding, demographics, and impact on rural areas
- 2016 § 8 Study the Department of Emergency Services, including the Division of Homeland Security and the Division of State Radio, including a review of the allocation of federal homeland security funding, the operation of State Radio, and potential changes to the 911 fee structure to continue salary equity funding provided in the 2007-09 biennium
- 3063 Study the delivery and funding of veterans' services by the state and counties
- Receive report from the State Health Officer before July 1, 2008, regarding the outcome and recommendations of the State Health Council's study of the minimum requirements of reasonable emergency medical services coverage, taking into account the response time for emergency medical services (NDCC § 23-27-04.7)
- Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC § 54-40-01)
- Receive report from the State Health Officer before July 1, 2008, on the findings and recommendations of the department's contractor's evaluation of the trauma system in the state and the department's responses and proposed responses to the recommendations (2007 S.L., ch. 229, § 1)
- Receive report from the State Department of Health no later than July 1, 2008, regarding the findings of the department's contractor's assessment of the state's emergency medical services system to assist in developing an integrated emergency medical services program that includes a comprehensive statewide emergency medical services system (2007 S.L., ch. 250, § 4)

Chairman: Representative Todd Porter Vice Chairman: Senator Gary A. Lee Legislative Council Staff: Roxanne Woeste

Representatives			
Boehning, Randy	825 42 nd Street SW #211	Fargo	58103-1143
Brandenburg, Mike	8044 County Road 34	Edgeley	58433-9761
Carlisle, Ron	P.O. Box 222	Bismarck	58502-0222
Gruchalla, Edmund	3256 Evergreen Circle	Fargo	58102-1213
Gulleson, Pam	P.O. Box 215	Rutland	58067-0215
Kerzman, James	6152 87 th Avenue SW	Mott	58646-8874
Kroeber, Joe	1210 Seventh Avenue SE	Jamestown	58401-5618
Martinson, Bob	2749 Pacific Avenue	Bismarck	58501-2513
Pietsch, Vonnie	P.O. Box 651	Casselton	58012-0651
Porter, Todd	4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE	Mandan	58554-7961
Price, Clara Sue	3520 30 th Street NW	Minot	58703-0312
Vigesaa, Don	P.O. Box 763	Cooperstown	58425-0763
Senators			
Heckaman, Joan	322 Second Avenue North	New Rockford	58356-1712
Kilzer, Ralph L.	1982 Mesquite Loop	Bismarck	58503-0198
Lee, Gary A.	P.O. Box 3	Casselton	58012-0003
Lindaas, Elroy N.	735 153 rd Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9673
Warner, John M.	33200 331 st Avenue SW	Ryder	58779-9105